                                                      ACF-10 SERIES
  AC-DC Power Module 10W
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
  2023/12/18   REV:8   Page 1 of 3 www.minmaxpower.com
FEATURES
►Ultra Compact Size 1.5 x 1.0 x 0.6"
►Fully Encapsulated Module for PCB Mounting
►Universal Input 85-264VAC, 47-440Hz
►I/O Isolation 4000VAC with Reinforced Insulation
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Operating Ambient Temp. Range -25℃ to +70℃
►Overload/Voltage and Short Circuit Protection
►EMI Emission EN 55032/14-1 Class B Approved
►EMC Immunity EN 61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11 Approved
►Eco Design, Low No Load Power Consumption< 150mW
►Safety Approval to UL/cUL/IEC/EN 62368-1(60950-1), TUV
IEC/EN 60335-1 & CE Marking
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The ACF-10 Series is a range of ultra-small, fully encapsulated 10 Watt AC-DC power supply modules. They are designed for easy PCB mounting featuring
measuring only 1.5"x1"x0.6". The ACF-10 series consist 7 models featuring universal AC input (85-264VAC) and fixed regulated single output voltage
ranging from 3.3-48VDC; 4000VAC isolation with reinforced insulation; EMI emission EN 55032/14-1 Class B approved; EMC immunity EN
61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11 approved; no minimum load requirement; short circuit / overload / overvoltage protection and low stand-by power consumption.
Model Selection Guide
Model
Number
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
115VAC, 60Hz 230VAC, 50Hz
Max. Peak(1) @Max. Load @Max. Load, 115VAC
VDC mA mA mA(typ.) µF %
ACF-10S03 3.3 2600 3380 186 121 4400 77
ACF-10S05 5 2000 2600 209 136 2200 80
ACF-10S09 9 1100 1440 199 130 680 83
ACF-10S12 12 830 1080 198 129 390 84
ACF-10S15 15 660 860 197 128 240 84
ACF-10S24 24 410 530 191 124 100 86
ACF-10S48 48 210 270 201 130 24 84
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
All Models